

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 502 of 2024

Ng. Hrai & anr.

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 430 of 2024

... Petitioners

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

30-07-2024

Heard Mr. P. Tomcha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice, returnable within three weeks.

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 and Mr. S. Samarjeet, learned senior panel counsel entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 4 and 5, hence no formal notice is called for.

List these cases again on 02-09-2024. In the meantime, the learned GA is directed to get instruction from the Deputy Commissioner/competent authority for Land Acquisition, Senapati District, as to what steps have been taken in connection with the application received on 12-06-2024 submitted by the petitioners for referring the matter of dispute regarding claims and counter claims of the award as mentioned in the said representation.

JUDGE

Devananda