

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 502 of 2024

NG Hrai & anr.

vs.

State of Manipur & 4 ors.

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 430 of 2024

... Petitioner/s

... Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

02-09-2024

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned GA appearing for the State respondents submitted that he is yet to receive instruction and prays for granting one week's time to get instruction from the authorities in terms of the earlier order and accordingly, the learned GA prays for one week's time to get necessary instruction.

Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned CGSC entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 & 5 and prays for granting sometime for filing counter affidavit.

Mr. P. Tomcha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for passing interim order.

As the learned GA appearing for the State respondents prays for getting instruction, let these cases be listed

again on 19-09-2024 on which date, the prayer for passing interim order will be considered.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. S. Kaminikumar, learned CGSC as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

JUDGE

Dhakshori