

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 502 of 2024

D.T. Thohrii, Letkhohao Lhouvum.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 4 Ors.

...Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C)) No. 430 of 2024**

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

30-01-2025

Mr. Niranjan Sanasam, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents appearing through video conferencing, states that he has no file today and prays that these matters may be listed on Tuesday, i.e. 04-02-2025.

Mr. P. Tomcha, learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant, has no objection.

Petitioner is permitted to make necessary correction of the typographical mistake occurred in the name of the petitioner and mentioned in the cause title.

List these cases on 04-02-2025.

JUDGE