

23-25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.502 of 2024 with
MC (WP(C)) No.122 of 2025 with
MC WP(C) No.430 of 2024

N.Lokho Shoh & Anr ... Applicants

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 6 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
17.2.2025

Heard Mr.D.Julius Riamei, learned counsel for the applicant in MC (WP(C)) No.122 of 2025.

Issue Notice.

Mr.Niranjan, learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 and Mr.Murrah Saif, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.4 and 5 and Mr.P.Tomcha, learned counsel for the petitioner/respondent No.6 in the application.

Service is complete on respondents.

Mr.Murrah Saif, learned counsel for respondent Nos.4 and 5 and Mr.P.Tomcha, learned counsel for respondent No.6 has no objection in allowing the application. However, Mr.S.Niranjan, learned Government Advocate prays for one week's time to take instruction.

List this case on 5.3.2025.

JUDGE