

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C) No. 584 of 2025 with
MC(WP(C) No. 400 of 2025 with
MC(WP(C) No. 381 of 2025 with
MC(WP(C) No. 430 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 502 of 2024**

K. Saloni

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

DT. Thohrii & 7 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

21.08.2025

- [1] Heard Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Thoungamba, learned counsel for the respondent.
- [2] Application for early hearing is disposed of.
- [3] List the remaining matters on 19.09.2025.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring