

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (WP(C)) 400 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) 381 of 2025 with
MC (WP(C)) 430 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.502 of 2024

K.Saloni ... Petitioner

-Versus-

D.T.Thohrii & 7 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
19.9.2025

Mr.D.Julius Riamei, learned counsel for respondents in WP(C) No.502 of 2024 submits that there is a typographical error in the counter affidavit of respondent Nos.6 and 7 and he may be permitted to do the correction.

The same may be done during the course of the day. He also undertakes to inform the counsel for the other respondents.

Mr.Thoungamba, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr.Kaminikumar, learned CGC have no objection.

List this case on 29.10.2025.

JUDGE