

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(W.P. (C)) No. 400 of 2025 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 381 of 2025 with
MC(W.P. (C)) No. 430 of 2024 with
W.P. (C) No. 502 of 2024**

K Saloni

... Applicant

- Versus -

D T Thohrii and 7 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

23.01.2026

[1] Mr. P. Tomcha, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time for filing reply to the MC(W.P. (C)) No. 381 of 2025 filed by the private respondent for vacation of the interim order.

[2] Mr. S. Niranjan, learned GA for the State respondent and Mr. D. Julius Riamei, learned counsel for some of the respondent have no objection.

[3] List these cases on 11.02.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba