

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

MC (WP(C)) 400 of 2025 with  
MC (WP(C)) 381 of 2025 with  
MC (WP(C)) 430 of 2024 with  
WP(C) No.502 of 2024

K.Saloni ... Petitioner

-Versus-

D.T.Thohrii & 7 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**  
10.03.2026

Present Mr.P.Tomcha, learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr.S.Niranjan, learned Government Advocate for the State and Mr.Kaminikumar, learned counsel for respondent Nos.4 and 5 and Mr.Julius Riamei, learned counsel for private respondent Nos.6 and 7.

On joint request, list this case on 1.4.2026.

JUDGE

*Priyojit*